Docket No.: 259



101937819 To the Honorable Commissioner of F

hed original documents or copy thereof

1-21-01 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ta Kyoung LEE and Woo Seok YANG

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

Security Agreement

 Π Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: 12/13/01 & 12/13/01

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314 Maetan - 3 Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwon-Shi

Kyungki-Do, Korea - Republic of Korea

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the xpracysing plates ի**բ ap**plication is: <u>12/13/01</u>

A. Patent Application No.(s)

10,032117

that, on the date indicated above, this paper or B. Pase Was seposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mail Poet Office

Additional numbers attached? [] Name (Pirit)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address: Joseph B. Lerch

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

1/03/2002 EHAILE1 00000038 10032117

03 FC:581

40.00 OF

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

Joseph B. Lerch (26,936) Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012421 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Ta Kyoung LEE</u> , a citizen of <u>Republic of Korea</u> , residing at	
	etan-3Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwon-Shi,
Kyungki-Do, Korea	; and
I, Woo Seok YANG, a citizen of	Republic of Korea , residing at
#103-1204, Daewoo Apt., Seryu-1Do	
Kyungki-Do, Korea	
	SECTION AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES
(hereafter called "ASSIGNORS") in	consideration of the sum of One
	ereof, and other good and valuable
consideration paid to us by SAMSU	
a corporation organized under the law	s of Republic of Korea , located at
314, Maetan-3Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwor	n-Shi, Kyungki-Do, Korea, (hereafter
	l and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its
successors and assigns, all our righ	t, title and interest, in and for the
United States of America, in and to o	ur invention entitled:
	ON MOTOR
	application for United States Letters
	en date herewith, and all divisions,
	lons thereof, the said interest being
	tters Patent when granted, to be held
-	successors, assigns or other legal
	the term for which said Letters Patent
	y as the same would have been held and
enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this ass	ignment and sale had not been made;
	sign and execute any further documents
	essary, lawful, and proper in the
	plication or in the preparation and
	nuation-in-part, substitute, divisional,
	or in any amendment, extension, or
	se to secure the title thereto in said
ASSIGNEE;	
And the gold ACCICNODS handre	outhorize and manual the Commissions
of Patents and Trademarks to issue sa	authorize and request the Commissioner
of Patents and frademarks to issue sa	ind Letters Patent to Said ASSIGNEE.
I doctore under menalty of m	erjury under the laws of the United
	d this document as my own free act and
that all of the foregoing is true and	
that all of the foregoing is true and	Collect.
the 12 2-1	Ta Kyonn Lee
Dated: Dec. 13. 200/	Ta Kyoung Lee
	(Name) Ta Kyoung LEE, Inventor
Dated: Dec 13, 2001	Yang Woo Seck
	(Name) Woo Seok YANG, Inventor

RECORDED: 12/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012421 FRAME: 0270